### 05-08-396 25-RL

## **CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM**

PROJECT: <u>CR-108</u>	Milling & Resurfacing	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:08
		DATE:08/24/09
		CONTRACT NUMBER:CM1395
TO CONTRACTOR:	APAC Southeast	

Reason for Change Order: Contract time affected by inclement weather. Contract time increase for 18 weather days

Original Contract Sum	\$ 3,206,312.87
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement.	\$ (325,179.13)
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order	\$ 2,881,133.74
-	
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$ 00
<b>C</b> ( )	
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order	\$ 2,881,133.74

Net Increase(decrease) of days for this change order: 18 day (Substantial Completion: 09/03/09; Final Completion: 09/17/09)

APPROVED BY: A. Just Wind
/ Project Manager (Department Head)
APPROVED BY: Charlotte Young
APPROVED BY:
APPROVED BY:
County Coordinator

DATE: <u>8/25/09</u>

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

### SECTION 00 63 63

.

•

### CHANGE ORDER

Instructions on 00 63 63-2				<u>No:</u> 008
PROJECT: CR-108 Milling &	Resurfacing			
DATE OF ISSUANCE:			EFFECTIVE DATE:	
NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COM	MISSIONERS			
COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No:	CM 1395			
CONTRACTOR: APAC SE - First Coast Div	vision EN	GINEE	R / ARCHITECT: Ghyabi & As	soc (EOR); Wilbur Smith Assoc (CEI)
You are directed to make the following changes	in the Contrac	t Docu	ments:	
Description: Weather Days - Co	ontract Time In	crease		
Reason for Change Order: Contract time affect	ted by incleme	ent wea	ther	
Attachments (List documents supporting change	e): Daily	Report	s of Construction; Request Lette	r
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRI	CE:		CHANGE IN CO	ONTRACT TIMES:
			Original Contract Times:	124
Original Contract Price:			Substantial Completion:	August 9, 2009
	\$ 3,206,3	12.87	Ready for Final Payment:	August 23, 2009 (days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. (	<u>)01</u> to No. <u>007</u>		Net change from previous Char	nge Orders No. 001 to No. 007
	\$ (346,0	36.06)		7
			O and and Time a main the this Obs	(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order			Contract Times prior to this Cha	-
	¢ 2,960,2	76 94	Substantial Completion:	August 16, 2009
	\$ 2,860,2	.70.01	Ready for Final Payment:	August 30, 2009 (days or dates)
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order			Net Increase (decrease) of this	Change Order
	\$	-		X <u> 8</u> 4 <u>B</u> <u>A</u> (days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	3		Contract Times with all approve	d Change Orders
			Substantial Completion:	September 2, 2009
-	\$ 2,860,2	76.81	Ready for Final Payment:	September 16, 2009 (days or dates)
RECOMMENTED: By: Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature) Date: 7/24/09	APPROVED: By: Count Date:	t	ACCE Drized Signature) - <b>3 0</b> Date:	



July 7, 2009

APAC-Southeast, Inc. First Coast Division P.O. Box 24728 Jacksonville, FL 32241 (904) 288-6300 (904) 288-6301 - fax

Greg Dutton Senior Project Engineer Wilbur Smith Associates 7029-1 Commonwealth Ave, Jacksonville, FL 32220

RE: CR 108, Nassau County Financial Project No. 417321-1-58-01 Bid No. NC 08-039 APAC No. 772267

### Weather Days:

Dear Mr. Dutton,

Listed below are the 22 days APAC feels they should be granted weather days for. If you have any questions, feel free to contact me.

4/6/09 thru 4/10/09 - Severe weather over the weekend and throughout the week kept us from replacing 5 DAYS REQUESTED - VOK twin culverts. 4/14/09 - Rained Out - DENIED (WORK PERFOLMED) 4/20/09 thru 4/24/09 – Severe weather and extreme high water in culverts kept us from replacing twin culverts. 5 DAYS REQUESTED - WOK 5/18/09 - Rained Out 5/20/09 – Rained Out 5/21/09 - Rained Out  $\frac{6}{18}$  - Rained Out -  $\frac{7}{6}$  - Rained Out +  $\frac{07}{07}$  AND  $\frac{07}{08}$ 17 DAYS TOTAL

There are also 6 additional days requested for the extra work that was completed.

Very Truly Yours, APAC-Southeast, Inc.



Bill Nowak, Project Manager

Safety First Always

•

•

Date:	Project Description:	Project Number:	Inspector:
7/8/2009	CR-108	417321-1-58-01	Dana Davis

Low Temp:	73	AM Conditions	PM Conditions
High Temp:	85	Mostly Cloudy/ Rain Showers	Mostly Cloudy/ Rain Showers

	Remarks			
General:				
APAC:	No work performed on project this date due to rain. C	ontractor requested a F	RAIN DAY.	
Accidents:		Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days
RO LA	es See Accident Report Dated:	Wed.	92	124
Visitors:				

Contractor(s) / Personnel										
#	Name	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs
1	Prime	Superint	1	1	Foreman	2	1	Skilled	9	1
	APAC	Semi-Skilled			Common	6	1	Trainee		
2	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
3	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
4	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		

	Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle)								
Cont			#	Total Hours					
#	Equipment ID	Description	Used	Used					
1		Pickup Truck	5	1.0					
1		Flatbed Truck	1	1.0					
1		Dump Truck							
1		Power broom	1	0.0					
1		Roadtec Paving Machine	1	0.0					
1		Vibratory Roller	2	0.0					
1		Asphalt Distributor	1	0.0					

Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Page	2
7/8/2009	NC08-039	Wed.	92	124	of	3

		ESTIMATED W					
				Time (/	AM/PM)	Inst	alled
Contr/Sub	Pay Item No	Material Code	Location	Begin	End	Qty	Units
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							

EFFECTS OF WEATHER	ON MAJOR and/or	CONTROLLING W		
	No Effect	Affected <50%	Affected >50%	No Work
Major and/or Controlling Work Items	All Day	of Work Day	of Work Day	<u>All Day</u>
Asphalt Base	ম	Γ.		<b>.</b>
	<b>I</b>	Г		Г
	Г	Г	Г	
	Г	Г	<b>.</b>	
	L	Г		Г
	Г	Г	<b>.</b>	<b>.</b>
	Г	Γ		Γ

CONTRACTOR PAST PERFORMANCE								
PURSUIT OF THE WORK:	Ves							
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:	य <u> </u>	Yes		No				
TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND RATING:	HOURS	AT JOBSITE		TOTAL HOURS				
	FROM:	TO:						
Dana Davis, Sr. Inspector								
ENGINEER IN CHARGE (NAME, RANK & INITIALS):								

Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Project Engineer

Date:

DISTRIBUTION:

.

Onginal - Project Engineer Copy - Contractor (as requested)

	•	
•		

Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Page	3
7/8/2009	NC08-039	Wed.	92	124	of	3

Remarks					
General:					
· · ·					

	Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle)							
Cont/Sub			#	Total Hours				
#	Equipment ID	Description	Used	Used				
1		Combination Boxblade/ Loader	1	0				
1		Trailer w/ water tank	1	0				
1		Rolling straightedge	1	0				
1		Road Widener	1	0				
1		Smail Cat Roller	1	0				
1		Traffic Roller	1	0				
<b> </b>								

	NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES

### DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION

Date:	Project Description:	Project Number:	Inspector:
7/7/2009	CR-108	417321-1-58-01	Dana Davis

Low Temp:	74	AM Conditions	PM Conditions
High Temp:	88	Mostly Cloudy/ Rain Showers	Mostly Cloudy/ Rain Showers

				Remarl	ks			
General:								
APAC:	C: Set up, maintained, and removed lane closure for NC R&B to add fill in curve #9 for construction of 6' paved shoulder. No asphalt placed this date due to rain. Contractor requested a RAIN DAY.							on of 6' paved
Accidents:						Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days
Vo No	Yes	See Accid	ent Report Dated	<b>1</b> :		Tue.	91	124
Visitors:							<u> </u>	

				Contrac	tor(s) / Persor	nnel				
#	Name	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs
1	Prime	Superint	1	1	Foreman	2	8	Skilled	1	8
	APAC	Semi-Skilled			Common	3	8	Trainee		
2	2 Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
3	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
4	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		_

Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle)						
Cont			#	Total Hours		
#	Equipment ID	Description	Used	Used		
1		Pickup Truck	3	8.0		
1		Flatbed Truck	1	8.0		
1		Dump Truck				
1		Power broom	1	1.0		
1		Roadtec Paving Machine	1	0.0		
1		Vibratory Roller	2	0.0		
1		Asphalt Distributor	1	0.0		

		NASSAU COUNTY	ENGINEERING SERVICES						
DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION									
	Contract ID:	Mastelau	Contract Days	Tatal Davia					

Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days		Page	2
7/7/2009	NC08-039	Tue.	91	124		of	3

	ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED										
				Time (AM/PM)		Installed					
Contr/Sub	Pay Item No	Material Code	Location	Begin	End	Qty	Units				
	_										

EFFECTS OF WEATHER	ON MAJOR and/or	CONTROLLING W	ORK ITEMS	
Major and/or Controlling Work Items	No Effect All Day	Affected <50% of Work Day	Affected >50% of Work Day	No Work All Day
Asphalt Base	ম	Г	<b>.</b>	Г
	Г	Г	Г	Г
	<b>.</b>	<b>.</b>	Γ	Г
	Г			
	Г		Г	Γ
	Г	<b>.</b>		
	Γ.	Г	Г	Γ

	CONTR	ACTOR PAST	PERFORMANCE		
PURSUIT OF TH	E WORK:	 Yes			
CONFORMANCE	WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS	:	Ves	ſ	No
TECHNICIAN'S S		HOU	RS AT JOBSITE		TOTAL HOURS
		FROM:	 TO:		
Dar	na Davis, <u>Sr. Inspector</u>	7:30 AM 5:30 PM			10.00
ENGINEER IN CI	HARGE (NAME, RANK & INITIALS)	:			
Greg Dutton, F	PE, Senior Project Engineer			Date:	
DISTRIBUTION:	Original - Project Engineer				

Copy - Contractor (as requested)

· ·

	•
•	

Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Page	3
7/7/2009	NC08-039	Tue.	91	124	of	_3

General:						
NC R&B on s	site with a motorgrader and 4 dump trucks dumping and spreading fill for construction of 6' paved shoulder in					
curve #9. Also	so had Gradall on standby to excavate for placement of 10' paved shoulder in curve #1.					

Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle)									
Cont/Sub			#	Total Hours					
#	Eguipment ID	Description	Used	Used					
1		Combination Boxblade/ Loader	1	0					
1		Trailer w/ water tank	1	0					
1		Rolling straightedge	<u> </u>	0					
1		Road Widener	1	0					
1		Small Cat Roller	1	0					
1		Traffic Roller	1	0					
		·							
			·						
				<u> </u>					
<u> </u>				<u> </u>					
		<u> </u>							
		<u> </u>							
			·						
		L							

.

.

Date:	Project Description:	Project Number:	Inspector:
7/6/2009	CR-108	417321-1-58-01	Dana Davis

Low Temp:	73	AM Conditions	PM Conditions
High Temp:	90	Mostly Cloudy	Mostly Cloudy/ Early PM T-Storm

		Remarks							
General:									
APAC:	Set up	o, maintained, and removed lane closure for pa	wing operation. Placing	type SP 12.5 aspl	nalt base				
	(Grou	p 12) 2.5' widening from 1559+22 to 1574+25	lift 1 of 3, from 1555+25	to 1574+25 lift 2 d	of 3, and from				
	1555+25 to 1574+25 lift 3 of 3 (right side). Also placed type SP 12.5 structural course (2.0' widening) lift 1of								
	2 placed in same operation with lift 3 of 3 asphalt base. Rain began at 12:15 PM- Affected >50% of work								
	day. F	RAIN DAY.							
Accidents:			Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days				
No T	Yes	See Accident Report Dated:	Mon.	90	124				

	Contractor(s) / Personnel											
#	Name	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs		
1	Prime	Superint	1	1	Foreman	2	6	Skilled	9	6		
	APAC	Semi-Skilled	8	6	Common	6	6	Trainee				
2	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled				
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee				
3	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled				
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee				
4	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled				
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee				

	Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle)							
Cont			#	Total Hours				
#	Equipment ID	Description	Used	Used				
1		Pickup Truck	5	6.0				
1		Flatbed Truck	1	6.0				
1		Dump Truck	8	6.0				
1		Power broom		4.0				
1		Roadtec Paving Machine	1	0.0				
1		Vibratory Roller	2	0.0				
1		Asphalt Distributor	1	4.0				

Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days		Page	2
7/6/2009	NC08-039	Mon.	90	124		of	3

And in the second

•

	ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED								
				Time (A	AM/PM)	Inst	alled		
Contr/Sub	Pay Item No	Material Code	Location	Begin	End	Qty	Units		
		· · · ·							
		_							

EFFECTS OF WEATHER	RON MAJOR and/or	<b>CONTROLLING W</b>	ORK ITEMS	
Major and/or Controlling Work Items	No Effect All Day	Affected <50% of Work Day	Affected >50% of Work Day	No Work All Day
Asphalt Base (Group 12)	<b>रा</b>		<b>.</b>	Г
	<b>—</b>	<b>.</b>	Г	 [
	Г	Γ	Г	Γ
	Г	<b>.</b>	Г	<b>–</b>
	Г	Γ	Г	Γ
	<b>Г</b>	Γ		Γ
	Г	Г	<b>.</b>	

	CONTR	ACTOR PAS	ST PERI	ORMANCE		
PURSUIT OF THE WORK:		▼ <b>되</b>	es		No No	
CONFORMANCE WITH CC	NTRACT DOCUMENTS	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Yes		<u>No</u>
TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATUR	E AND RATING:	нс	DURS AT	I JOBSITE		TOTAL HOURS
		FROM:		TO:		8.00
Dana Davis, S	r. Inspector	7:30 AM 3:30 PM			8.00	
ENGINEER IN CHARGE (N	<u>AME, RANK &amp; INITIALS)</u>	):				
Greg Dutton, PE, Senio	r Project Engineer				Date:	
DISTRIBUTION: Original	- Project Engineer					
Сору - С	ontractor (as requested)					

NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES	
DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION	

•

Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Page	3
7/6/2009	NC08-039	Mon.	90	124	of	3

Remarks
General:
NC R&B on site with a motorgrader trenching out for widening operation.
APAC ceased production of asphalt due to enclement weather threatening the area. Rainfall began at 12:15 pm.

Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle)						
Cont/Sub			#	Total Hours		
#	Equipment ID	Description	Used	Used		
<u> </u>		Combination Boxblade/ Loader	1	4		
1		Trailer w/ water tank	1	6		
1		Rolling straightedge	1	0		
1		Road Widener	1	4		
1		Small Cat Roller	1	4		
1		Traffic Roller	1	0		
<u> </u>						
	·					

. •

Date:	Project Description:	Project Number:	Inspector:
6/18/2009	CR-108	417321-1-58-01	Dana Davis

Low Temp:	72	AM Conditions	PM Conditions
High Temp:	91	Rain/ Showers	Partly Cloudy

			R	emarks			
General:							
APAC:	No w	ork performed on pro	oject this date due	to rain. Contract	or requesting a	RAIN DAY.	
	Rain	affected more than 5	50% of work day.				
				<u></u>			
Accidents:					Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days
No [	Yes	See Accident F	Report Dated:		Thur.	72	124
Visitors:	Johna	athan Page (Nassau				I	_

				Contract	or(s) / Person	nel				
#	Name	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs
1	Prime	Superint	1	1	Foreman	2	1	Skilled	9	1
	APAC	Semi-Skilled			Common	6	1	Trainee		
2	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled		_	Common			Trainee		
3	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
4	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		

		Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or I	die)	
Cont #	Equipment ID	Description	# Used	Total Hours Used
1		Pickup Truck	5	1.0
1		Flatbed Truck	1	1.0
1		Dump Truck		
1		Power broom	1	0.0
1		Roadtec Paving Machine	1	0.0
1		Vibratory Roller	2	0.0
1		Asphalt Distributor	1	0.0

		NASSAU COUNTY	ENGINEERING SERVICES			
		DAILY REPORT	OF CONSTRUCTIO	)N		
Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Page	2
6/18/2009	NC08-039	Thur.	72	124	of	3

		ESTIMATED W					
				Time (A	AM/PM)	Inst	alled
Contr/Sub	Pay Item No	Material Code	Location	Begin	End	Qty	Units
						<u> </u>	
	<u> </u>		L				

EFFECTS OF WEATHER (	ON MAJOR and/or	CONTROLLING W	ORK ITEMS	
Major and/or Controlling Work Items	No Effect All Day	Affected <50% of Work Day	Affected >50% of Work Day	No Work All Day
Asphalt Leveling	স	Г		<u> </u>
	г	Γ.	<b>I</b>	Г
	Г	Г	Г	
	<b>I</b>			<b>Г</b>
	Г	<b>L</b> ."		
	г	г	Г	Γ
	Γ	Γ.	Γ	Γ

	CONTR	ACTOR PAST P	ERFORMANCE		
PURSUIT OF THE WORK:		Yes		<u></u>	
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRA	CT DOCUMENTS	:	Ves		No
TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND	RATING:	HOUR	S AT JOBSITE		TOTAL HOURS
Dana Davis, Sr. Insp	ector	FROM: 7:30 AM	TO: 4:30 PM		9.00
ENGINEER IN CHARGE (NAME, I				I	
Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Pro	ect Engineer			Date:	
DISTRIBUTION: Original - Projec	t Engineer			•	

Copy - Contractor (as requested)

. •

Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Page	3
6/18/2009	NC08-039	Thur.	72	124	of	3

#### Remarks

General:

NC R&B on site with 4 dump trucks and a motorgrader placing and spreading dirt on top side of curve #2 to repair drop off until rain became too heavy at approx. 10:00 a.m.. Also had a crew of men sawcutting and removing concrete driveway connections along right side to prepare for 2' widening. Portable LOW SHOULDER & SOFT SHOULDER signs were also placed throughout project limits by NC sign maintenance personnel.

Johnathan Page on site and we discussed drop off conditions that now exist after asphalt leveling has been placed. He advised me to keep him informed of R&B efforts to safe up the drop off conditions. If a better effort is not performed he will contact R&B himself.

Painters (Rose Services) not on site this date due to a.m. rain. Need to replace temporary centerline striping over patched areas which were placed on 6/17 and did not get replaced. Joe (MOT supervisor) assured me on 6/17 that the painters would be on site 6/18 in the a.m. to replace striping in these areas.

		Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle)		
Cont/Sub #	Equipment ID	Description	# Used	Total Hours
1		Combination Boxblade/ Loader		0
1		Trailer w/ water tank	1	1
1		Rolling straightedge		0
1		Road Widener	1	0
1		Small Cat Roller	1	0
1		Traffic Roller	1	Ō
				<u> </u>

.

Date:	Project Description:	Project Number:	Inspector:
5/21/2009	CR-108	417321-1-58-01	Dana Davis

Low Temp:	66	AM Conditions	PM Conditions
High Temp:	75	Showers/ Windy	Showers/ Windy

			R	lemarks			
General:							
APAC:	No work pe	erformed on proje	ect this date due	to rain. Contracto	r requested a F	RAIN DAY.	
<u> </u>							
Accidents:					Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days
	es	See Accident Re	n ant Datad.		Thurs.	44	124

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Contractor(s) / Personnel										
#	Name	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs			
1	Prime	Superint			Foreman			Skilled					
	APAC	Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee					
2	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled					
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee					
3	Sub/Utility	Superint		-	Foreman			Skilled					
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee					
4	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled					
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee					

Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle)					
Cont #	Equipment ID	Description	# Used	Total Hours Used	
1		Pickup Truck			
1		Flatbed Truck			
1		Dump Truck			
1		Cat CB-214 Roller	1	0.0	
1		Power broom		0.0	
1		Cat Combination Backhoe	1	0.0	

NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES			
DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION			

. .

Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Page	2
5/21/2009	NC08-039	Thurs.	44	124	of	3

	ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED						
				Time (A	M/PM)	Inst	alled
Contr/Sub	Pay Item No	Material Code	Location	Begin	End	Qty	Units
<u> </u>							
		┫━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━					
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
		├───		_ <del>   </del>			
			<u> </u>				

EFFECTS OF WEATHER	ON MAJOR and/or	CONTROLLING W	ORK ITEMS	
Major and/or Controlling Work Items	No Effect All Day	Affected <50% of Work Day	Affected >50% of Work Day	No Work All Day
Guardrail	<u> </u>	Г		<u> </u>
	Г	Г	Γ	Г
	Г	Г	Г	 [
	Γ	Г	<b>.</b>	 [
	<b></b>	Г	Г	
	Γ	Γ	Г	<b>.</b>
	Γ	Γ	Г	

CONTRACTOR PAST PERFORMANCE						
PURSUIT OF THE WORK:	Ves	Г <u>No</u>				
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUM		Yes No				
			_			
TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND RATING:	HOURS AT J	T JOBSITE TOTAL HOURS				
	FROM: TO	TO:				
Dana Davis, Sr. Inspector						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ENGINEER IN CHARGE (NAME, RANK & INI	<u>TIALS):</u>					
Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Project Engine	eer	Date:				
DISTRIBUTION: Original - Project Engineer						
Copy - Contractor (as requested	d)					

· ·

Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Page	3
5/21/2009	NC08-039	Thurs.	44	124	of	3

Remarks			
General:			
		<u> </u>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle)					
Cont/Sub			#	Total Hours	
#	Equipment ID	Description	Used	Used	
— — <del> </del>			— — —	<u> </u>	

•

Date:	Project Description:	Project Number:	Inspector:
5/20/2009	CR-108	417321-1-58-01	Dana Davis

Low Temp:	63	AM Conditions	PM Conditions
High Temp:	74	Showers/ Windy	Showers/ Windy

	Remarks			
General:				
APAC:	No work performed on project this date due to rain. Co	ntractor requested a F	AIN DAY.	
A		<u> </u>		
Accidents:	' Vee	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days
R No L	Yes See Accident Report Dated:	Wed.	43	124
Visitors:				

	Contractor(s) / Personnel									
#	Name	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs
1	Prime	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
	APAC	Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
2	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
3	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
4	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		

Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle)						
Cont #	Equipment ID	Description	# Used	Total Hours Used		
1	· <u> </u>	Pickup Truck				
1		Flatbed Truck		·		
1		Dump Truck				
1		Cat CB-214 Roller		0.0		
1		Power broom	1	0.0		
1		Cat Combination Backhoe	<u> </u>	0.0		

		NASSAU COUNT	ENGINEERING SERVICES				
DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION							
					, <u> </u>		
Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Page	2	
5/20/2009	NC08-039	Wed	43	124		3	

Duto.	oonadoe ib.	moonaay					I ~
5/20/2009	NC08-039	Wed.	43	124		of	3
		ESTIMATED W	ORK PERFORMED	)			
			_	Time	(AM/PM)	Inst	alled
Contr/Sub	Pay Item No	Material Code	Location	Begin	End	Qty	Units

EFFECTS OF WEATHER ON MAJOR and/or CONTROLLING WORK ITEMS						
Major and/or Controlling Work Items	No Effect All Day	Affected <50% of Work Day	Affected >50% of Work Day	No Work All Day		
Guardrail	ম	Г	Γ	Г		
	<b>F</b>	I.	Γ			
	Г	Г		Г		
	Г	Г	Γ	Г		
	Г	Г	Г	Г		
	Г	<u> </u>	Γ	<b>.</b>		
	Г	Γ.	Γ	Г		

CONTR	ACTOR PAST	T PERFORMANCE		
PURSUIT OF THE WORK:	Ve Ye	s	No	
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS	S:	Ves	<u>No</u>	
TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND RATING:	HOL	JRS AT JOBSITE		HOURS
	FROM:	TO:		
Dana Davis, Sr. Inspector	8:00 AM 9:00 AM		1	.00
ENGINEER IN CHARGE (NAME, RANK & INITIALS	):			
Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Project Engineer			Date:	
DISTRIBUTION: Original - Project Engineer				

Copy - Contractor (as requested)

.

	•	
•		

Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Page	3
5/20/2009	NC08-039	Wed.	43	124	of	3

Remarks	
	_

	Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle)					
Cont/Sub			#	Total Hours		
#	Equipment ID	Description	Used	Used		
┝━━─┼		<u></u>				
┝╾───						
└─────────────────		·  .   ·	┼──-			
		<u></u>				
			+			
<b> </b> -						
┝╼───┢╸			┢────			
├─── <u></u>			+			
<u> </u>						
]		<u> </u>		·		
		<u> </u>				
·				<b></b>		
		<u> </u>		<b></b>		
		J		<u> </u>		

٠

Date:	Project Description:	Project Number:	Inspector:
5/18/2009	CR-108	417321-1-58-01	Dana Davis

Low Temp:	56	AM Conditions	PM Conditions
High Temp:	65	Showers/ Windy	Showers/ Windy

	-	Remarks	;		
General:					
APAC:	No w	vork performed on project this date due to rain.	Contractor requested a F	RAIN DAY.	
				_	
Accidents:			Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days
No No	Yes	See Accident Report Dated:	Mon.	41	124
Visitors:				•	
+ 101.010.					

	Contractor(s) / Personnel									
#	Name	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs
1	Prime	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
	APAC	Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
2	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
3	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
4	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		

Cont		Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Id	#	Total Hours
#	Equipment ID	Description	Used	Used
1		Pickup Truck		
1		Flatbed Truck		
1		Dump Truck		
1		Cat CB-214 Roller	1	0.0
1		Power broom	1	0.0
1		Cat Combination Backhoe	1	0.0
				-

		NASSAU COUNT	Y ENGINEERING SERVICES		
		DAILY REPORT	OF CONSTRUCTIO	N	
Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Page 2

٠

5/18/2009	NC08-039	Mon.	41	124		of	3	l
3/10/2003	N000-033		<del></del>		I L.			i

	ESTIMATED W	ORK PERFORMED		_		
			Time (A	M/PM)	Inst	alled
Pay Item No	Material Code	Location	Begin	End	Qty	Units
					_	
				•		
	Pay Item No		ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED   Pay Item No Material Code Location   Image: String Stri	Time (A	Pay Item No Material Code Location Time (AM/PM) Begin   End Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code   Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code   Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image:	Pay Item No Material Code Location Time (AM/PM) Instr   Image: Code Location Begin End Qty   Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code   Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code Image: Code   Image: Code <td< td=""></td<>

EFFECTS OF WEATHER	ON MAJOR and/or	CONTROLLING W	ORK ITEMS	
Major and/or Controlling Work Items	No Effect All Day	Affected <50% of Work Day	Affected >50% of Work Day	No Work All Day
Guardrail	ঘ			Г
	Г	<u>г                                    </u>	Г	
	Г	Г	Г	Г
	Г			Γ
	Г	Г	Г	
	Г	<u> </u>		Г
				Г

CONT	RACTOR PAST	PERFORMANCE			
PURSUIT OF THE WORK:	Yes	 ;	I No		
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENT	S:	Ves	r	No	
TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND RATING:		RS AT JOBSITE	L	TOTAL HOURS	
	FROM:	TO:		8.00	
Dana Davis, Sr. Inspector	8:00 AM	4:00 PM		8.00	
ENGINEER IN CHARGE (NAME, RANK & INITIALS	S):				
Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Project Engineer			Date:		
DISTRIBUTION: Original - Project Engineer					

Copy - Contractor (as requested)

٠

.

Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Page	3
5/18/2009	NC08-039	Mon.	41	124	of	3

-	
General	•

.

.

### Remarks

Nassau County R&B on site and placed seed and mulch around MES aprons at 1417+87, 1491+17, and 1508+15 (left and right sides).

_					
		 	 	 ·	
<u> </u>	 	 	 	 	
	 		 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

		Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle)		
Cont/Sub			#	Total Hours
#	Equipment ID	Description	Used	Used
		<u> </u>		
		<u> </u>		
			-+	
		<b></b>		<b>-</b>
		<u> </u>		
	······			
				¦
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-+	<b></b>
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>
		<u> </u>		<b>├</b> ── ── ── ──
		<b> </b>		
		<b>└──</b> ──────────────────────────────────	_ <b>_</b>	
		<u> </u>		